

Project Title Project Number Invoice #		G	ex Drive Light Replac 161 16175	75.1	.3		
	Budget		Previously Billed		Current Invoice	 Balance emaining	Percentage Complete
Task 1: Site Surveys and Design	\$ 18,800.00	\$	5,904.14	\$	8,117.50	\$ 4,778.36	75%
Total	\$ 18,800.00	\$	5,904.14	\$	8,117.50	\$ 4,778.36	75%



Bill To:

City of Diamondhead

Invoice

Invoice #: 16175.08120 Invoice Date: 6/12/2024 Due Date: 7/12/2024

Project: WA 28 - Gex Dr Lighting ...

P.O. Number: 28-00-06-2024

Terms: Net 30

Description	Hours/Qty	Rate	Amount
Professional Engineering Services Gex Drive Lighting and Irrigation Replacement WA 28 Services Provided 04/01/24 - 05/31/2024			
Andrew Levens, Sr. Engineer Nathan Long, Engineer I Tommy Parker, Senior CAD Designer Suellen Radich, Administrative Subtotal	50 4 5 0.75	145.00 95.00 90.00 50.00	7,250.00 380.00 450.00 37.50 8,117.50

Total	\$8,117.50
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$8,117.50

TIME AND EXPENSES

FILTERS USED:

Time Expense Date In: 1/1/1970 To 5/31/2024 and Bill Status In: Un Billed and Project In: 16175.08 | 16175.08 - WA 28 - Gex Dr Lighting and Irrigation Replacement

				* A=Approved	l , B= Billable , S= Sub	mit , Bd= Bille
DATE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	HRS/UNITS	RATE	CHARGE AMOUNT	*
drew Levens						
ERVICES						
16175.08 16175.08 - WA 28 -	Gex Dr Lighting and Irrigation Repla	acement				
5/29/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	1.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	5 B
	Bid coordination					
5/21/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	0.50	\$145.00	\$72.50	SB
	Contractor correspo	ondence				
5/17/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	4.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	В
	Revised bid packag	9				
5/16/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	1.50	\$145.00	\$217.50	В
	Revised design for s	econd request for quotes				
5/10/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	1.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	SB
	Project coordination	n				
4/29/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	2.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	SB
	Preparing and send	ling bid docs to contractors				
4/25/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	2.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	SB
	Final bid docs					
4/23/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	1.50	\$145.00	\$217.50	SB
	Final bid docs					
4/22/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	1.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	SB
	Project coordinatio	n				

GROUPED BY

Employee

Core Standard Report Copyright © 2024 BQE Software

Page 1 of 4 6/12/2024

TIME AND EXPENSES

				* A=Approved	, B= Billable , S= Sub	mit , Bd= Bille
DATE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	HRS/UNITS	RATE	CHARGE AMOUNT	*
drew Levens						
SERVICES						
4/19/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	2.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	S B
	Final design					
4/18/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	2.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	SB
	Final design					
4/16/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	1.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	SB
	Specifications					
4/15/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	5.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	SB
	Final design					
4/12/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	6.00	\$145.00	\$870.00	SB
	Final design; Bid do	cs				
4/10/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	4.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	SB
	Final design					
4/9/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	2.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	SB
	Final design					
4/8/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	3.50	\$145.00	\$507.50	SB
	Design coordination	n; Specifications				
4/5/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	4.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	SB
	Final design					
4/4/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	4.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	SB
	Plans and specs					
4/4/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	1.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	SB
	Street lighting final	design				

GROUPED BY

Employee

Page 2 of 4 6/12/2024

Core Standard Report Copyright © 2024 BQE Software

TIME AND EXPENSES

				* A=Approved	, B= Billable , S= Sub	mit , Bd= Bille
DATE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	HRS/UNITS	RATE	CHARGE AMOUNT	*
Andrew Levens						
SERVICES						
4/3/2024	Sr. Engineer:	Senior Engineer	1.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	5 B
	Plans					
TOTAL SERVICES FOR 16	6175.08 16175.08 - WA 28	3 - Gex Dr Lighting and Irrigation Replacement:	50.00		\$7,250.00	
		Total Services:	50.00		\$7,250.00	
		Total Services For Andrew Levens:	50.00		\$7,250.00	
Nathan Long						
SERVICES						
16175.08 16175.08 - WA 28 - Gex Dr Lig	hting and Irrigation Repla	acement				
4/8/2024	Engineer I:	Engineer I	4.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	5 B
	Revised project specinformation	cifications to be consistent with vendor technical				
TOTAL SERVICES FOR 16	6175.08 16175.08 - WA 28	3 - Gex Dr Lighting and Irrigation Replacement:	4.00		\$380.00	
		Total Services:	4.00		\$380.00	
		Total Services For Nathan Long:	4.00		\$380.00	
Suellen Radich						
SERVICES						
16175.08 16175.08 - WA 28 - Gex Dr Lig	hting and Irrigation Repla	acement				
4/10/2024	Administrative:	Administrative	0.75	\$50.00	\$37.50	S B
	Financial Oversite/F	Review - Billing				
TOTAL SERVICES FOR 16	6175.08 16175.08 - WA 28	3 - Gex Dr Lighting and Irrigation Replacement:	0.75		\$37.50	
		Total Services:	0.75		\$37.50	
		Total Services For Suellen Radich:	0.75		\$37.50	

GROUPED BY

Employee

Page 3 of 4 6/12/2024

TIME AND EXPENSES

				* A=Approved	, B= Billable , S= Sub	mit , Bd= Bille
DATE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	HRS/UNITS	RATE	CHARGE AMOUNT	*
mmy Parker						
SERVICES						
16175.08 16175.08 - WA 28 - 0	Gex Dr Lighting and Irrigation Replace	ement				
4/17/2024	Sr CAD Designer:	Senior CAD Designer	1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	S B
	Finalized plans					
4/12/2024	Sr CAD Designer:	Senior CAD Designer	1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	В
	design drawings					
4/9/2024	Sr CAD Designer:	Senior CAD Designer	2.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	SB
	design drawings					
4/4/2024	Sr CAD Designer:	Senior CAD Designer	1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	SB
	TOPO					
TOTAL SERVICE	ES FOR 16175.08 16175.08 - WA 28 -	Gex Dr Lighting and Irrigation Replacement:	5.00		\$450.00	
		Total Services:	5.00		\$450.00	
		Total Services For Tommy Parker:	5.00		\$450.00	
		Grand Total Billable Services:	59.75		\$8,117.50	_

GROUPED BY

Employee

Page 4 of 4 6/12/2024



Project Titl Project Numbe Invoice	er			Kolo 161 16175	75.0	08			
Budgeted Tasks		Budget	1	Previously Billed		Current Invoice	ı	Balance Remaining	Percentage Complete
Task 1: Surveying	\$	10,500.00	\$	7,665.00	\$	2,835.00	\$	=	100%
Task 2: Engineering and Design	\$	16,000.00	\$	5,440.00	\$	10,560.00	\$		100%
Task 3: Bidding	\$	5,000.00	\$		\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	50%
Task 4: Construction Inspection and Administration	\$	14,000.00	\$		\$		\$	14,000.00	0%
Total	\$	45,500.00	\$	13,105.00	\$	15,895.00	\$	16,500.00	64%



Bill To:

City of Diamondhead

Invoice

Invoice #: 16175.08118 Invoice Date: 6/12/2024 Due Date: 7/12/2024

Project: FP WA 10 - Kolo Court

P.O. Number: 2023-442 Terms: Net 30

Description	Hours/Qty	Rate	Amount
Professional Engineering Fees Kolo Court PO #2023-442 Services provided through 03/01/24 - 05/31/24	0.07	40.500.00	2 225 22
Task 1: Surveying Task 2: Engineering and Design Task 3: Bidding Task 4: Construction Inspection and Administration	0.27 0.66 0.5 0	10,500.00 16,000.00 5,000.00 14,000.00	10,560.00

Total	\$15,895.00
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$15,895.00



Project Titl Project Numbe Invoice	r			Kaleki Way D 161 16175	75.0	8		
Budgeted Tasks		Budget	1	Previously Billed		Current Invoice	Balance Remaining	Percentage Complete
Task 1: Surveying	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$		\$ -	100%
Task 2: Permitting	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$		\$ ~	100%
Task 3: Engineering and Design	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$		\$ -	100%
Task 4: Bidding	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$		\$ -	100%
Task 5: Construction Inspection/Administration	\$	22,500.00	\$		\$	18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	80%
Total	\$	71,500.00	\$	49,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	94%



Bill To:

City of Diamondhead

Invoice

Invoice #: 16175.08116 Invoice Date: 6/11/2024 Due Date: 7/11/2024

Project: Task #1 - Survey P.O. Number: 2023-0349

Terms: Net 30

Description	Hours/Qty	Rate	Amount
Professional Engineering Fees Kaleki Way Drainage PO #2023-0349 Requisition #R-05295 Services Provided 03/01/24 - 05/31/24 Task 1: Survey	0	20,000.00	0.00
Task 2: Permitting Task 3: Engineering and Design Task 4: Bidding Task 5: Construction Inspection/Administration	0 0 0 0.8	20,000.00 2,500.00 22,000.00 4,500.00 22,500.00	0.00 0.00

Total	\$18,000.00
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$18,000.00



Project Tit Project Numbe Invoice	er		Ahuli Drainage Project 16175.08 16175.08-119					Percentage Complete	
Budgeted Tasks		Budget	Previously Billed		Current Invoice		Balance Remaining		
Surveying	\$	45,500.00	\$	9,555.00	\$	35,945.00	\$	_	100%
Engineering, Design and Permitting	\$	48,500.00	\$	2,425.00	\$	46,075.00	\$	-	100%
Bidding	\$	5,000.00	\$		\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	50%
Construction Inspection and Administration	\$	32,000.00	\$		\$	-	\$	32,000.00	0%
Total	\$	131,000.00	\$	11,980.00	\$	84,520.00	\$	34,500.00	74%



June 12, 2024

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Professional Services - City of Diamondhead Ahuli Drainage Project

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed is the second invoice for Ahuli Drainage Project, for your review and approval, Invoice #16175.08-119 for services through 05/31/2024.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide these services to the City of Diamondhead. If you have any questions on the attached invoice, please contact me at 228-396-0486.

Sincerely,

COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Ben Benvenutti, P.E. Principal Engineer



Bill To:

City of Diamondhead

Invoice

Invoice #: 16175.08119 Invoice Date: 6/12/2024 Due Date: 7/12/2024

Project: 16175.08 FP WA 7 - Ahu...

P.O. Number:

Terms: Net 30

Description	Hours/Qty	Rate	Amount
Professional Surveying Services Ahuli Drainage Project - FP WA 7 Services Provided 01/01/24 - 05/31/24			
Task 1: Surveying Task 2: Engineering, Design and Permitting Task 3: Bldding Task 4: Construction Inspection and Administration Subtotal	0.79 0.95 0.5 0		

Total	\$84,520.00
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$84,520.00



Project Tit Project Numb Invoice	er		Kalae Drainage 16175.08 16175.08-117						
Budgeted Tasks		Budget	ı	Previously Billed		Current Invoice	F	Balance Remaining	Percentage Complete
Task 1: Surveying	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,350.00	\$	650.00	\$	-	100%
Task 2: Engineering and Design	\$	5,500.00	\$	3,795.00	\$	1,705.00	\$: -	100%
Task 3: Bidding	\$	4,500.00	\$		\$	2,250.00	\$	2,250.00	50%
Task 4: Construction Inspection and Administration	\$	4,500.00					\$	4,500.00	0%
Total	\$	19,500.00	\$	8,145.00	\$	4,605.00	\$	6,750.00	65%



Bill To:

City of Diamondhead

Invoice

Invoice #: 16175.08117 Invoice Date: 6/11/2024 Due Date: 7/11/2024

Project: FP WA 4 - Kalae Drainage

P.O. Number: 2023-0342 Terms: Net 30

Description	Hours/Qty	Rate	Amount
Professional Engineering Fees Kalae Drainage PO #2023-0342 REQ# - R-05296 Services provided 01/20/24 - 05/31/24			
Task 1: Survey Task 2: Engineering and Design Task 3: Bidding Task 4: Construction Inspection and Administration	0.13 0.31 0.5 0	5,000.00 5,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00	

Total	\$4,605.00
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$4,605.00